(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Shruti Shashwati | Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1509 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth 27 Nov 1993 Application Received | 23-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114165 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | NA

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 BGV Team NIL GREEN
GRADUATION Siksha O Anusandhan University 26-06-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Tushar Singh, Constable 23-05-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Online Database 23-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 23-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 23-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 23-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 26-06-2025 COMPLETED
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 19-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Axis Bank Ltd Axis Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Shruti Shashwati Shruti Shashwati

Emp Code: 478611 478611

From: 30-09-2024 30-09-2024

To: 24-12-2024 24-12-2024

Designation: Assistant Manager Assistant Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by BGV Team of Axis Bank Ltd, found the
employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is
furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: BGV Team

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Aois Bank Ltd
Candidate Name SHRUTI SHASHWATI

From (Date of Jolning) 00

30 September 2024

To {Date of Exit/Relieving]

24 December 2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): ASSISTANT MANAGER
Employee Code/ID/No 478611

Salany/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if "NO” kindly confirm the reason)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: {Yes/Na)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (if
"Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Irmpartant Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lats us know:

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that vour inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.
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Daar Custoner,

Annexure 1 (b)

Thank yea dor witing to Bhe BGY Team ad Axis Bank
i b p:mmmudmmnumm

Diefiritaons of the terms are :
[Empluyee Name |Hinng Date mmwmjm Role [Posted Branch |
fez-emplayes name date of joning date _[last designabon pedd st role last postay) locaon
Emplayes Status.

{If At W Inactve

|Denais of emplyes will wwhawnwmﬂmmmmmuhmwanaMnm mmmmm|

DAC Nag
fitves T o |
In-neun ry BLE0n laken aGaist Bie employee. The gisd of ihe case s mentoned i the next column. These detads will be S0l in 8 separate emasl | Mmrmmmmmmuw|
RLEC msue stabus.
firves fine
Betiar and cxpeniance coitfcals Fune -wummammmwmmwmm In thig cade dotals of the e i il ke ded Please send 8 wsparsle el bS
tn misued i the ex-employes Fresporedlasbank com using the Subject kne “Venficaton of fos Bank ex-emp — lefiers nol msued”
Imporant Mole:
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Siksha O Anusandhan University

Siksha O Anusandhan University

Name Of The Candidate:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Enroll No: 1241015025 1241015025

Degree: Bachelors of Technology Bachelors of Technology

Major: Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 2016 2016

Certification Issued Date: 2016-06 2016-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Siksha O Anusandhan University

found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Siksha O Anusandhan University

Report Verified Date:

26-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

SIKSHA ‘O’ ANUSANDHAN UNIVERSITY

|& Desmmed Untversity dectared WS 3 of e UWGL AsL TRSL)
AHUBAMESWAR, ODISMA

GRADE SHEET ket P L e
B AN AT IO B.TECH EgsiTH SERCTTOR CXABMMATINN, AFRAN 200
BRANCH | ELECTRICAL & ELECTONICS ERGINEERRG
IRETTTUITRON ; INSTITUTE OF TECHMGAL EDUGATION § SEREARCH, BOAU MHEARDAGA | BHURAMITRWAR
MAWE !ﬁﬂ}‘.ﬂ SARIERT
BECUETRATION M0 -_,_,"!!hh!ﬂ!
PAPERCOOE | FAPTE MAME | cmeor | cmaoe |
| HEORY PAPERS
ECaT CEMBILIN A TH Ot BN WEE G i E
ECamT EMBEDDED SYSTEN DESION : P,
EEASIT PLEX DLE & TRANEMISSION BVETENG 3 SR
HES YT WTRCICTION 10 Rsnga i Iy T E-___x" E
= - |
BE BAsORAL FHAL THCAL) FAPENS '
EE41 WOR MROLECT i F
CL&IL = ¥ T z r,-r" £
SINCETTR GRADE SOdkT AVERAOE (HGP.A LA CHEaT MoE ;204

TOTAL CREDNT - I3

ExAMRA TN CREr _3GPA
FRST SFWETER b1 ] e
SF CORE) SEVES TEN m A & -
THRD SERELTES - i e -
FOURTH SEMESTER 4 T '
£ Tr BEMESTER . AAn
BITH SEMESTER = A
BEVENTH SEMESTER M /- 10
EICHTH SEMESTER o o
; B
TOTAL CREDITS W5 CUMULATIVE GRADE PONT AVTRAGE [CGPA) 595
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1509

GQ-AMRSN-1509

Candidate Name:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Date Of Birth:

27-11-1993

27-11-1993

Father Name:

Ajit Kumar Sinha

Ajit Kumar Sinha

Addressl: Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment, Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment,
South Office Para, Doranda, Near to South Office Para, Doranda, Near to
Kamla Rani Medical Store, Ranchi, Kamla Rani Medical Store, Ranchi,
Jharkhand-834002 Jharkhand-834002

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Tushar Singh,

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mr. Tushar Singh, Constable

Report Verified Date: 23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

|GQ'MmsN-1m

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

|8hruti Shashwari

FATHER NAME

Ajit Kumar Sinha

DATE OF BIRTH

27-Movember-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment, South Office Para, Doranda, Near to Kamla Rani
Medical Store, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834002

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Dioranda Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [09431-T06168
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Tushar Singh, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation dambase there 1s no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:
As on the date of this search and as per the online

litigarion database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informanon s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natore.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the information as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cemificate.

Yours Truly

Acse 4

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Indira Gandhi National Open
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

National Open University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 197075319 197075319

Degree: Masters of Arts Masters of Arts

Major: Arts Arts

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2022-06 2022-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Indira Gandhi

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN
, UNIVERSITY
ignou
THE PEOFUE'S Grade Card Status as on 15-05-2025
UNIVERSITY
Currarl Date: 23MSFIR5 03:39044
(Far Informalian Ooly}
The Status is indicative only & cannot be used as a substitute for the final grade card. The Final
Grade Card will be Issued after completion of the Programme on updaticn of all prescribed E
COMponenis.
Enrolment No: 197075319 Name: SHRUTI SHASHWATT  F/O9"MMe pec
OURSE Asgn! Asgn? Asgnd  Asgnd TERM END TERM END STATUS
THEQRY PRACTICAL
MECD2 54 G4 - - ix) - COMPLETED
MECD4 G BE 63 - COMPLETED
MECOT Y B0 b5 - COMPLETED
MEC10T T4 T4 - - [ix} - COMPLETED
MEC103 67 Ty - - 63 - COMPLETED
MEC105 69 64 %1 - COMPLETED t
MEC 106 T4 Td - - 223 - COMPLETED
MEC108 TH T6 - - &4 - COMPLETED
MEC109 Gd E3 B - COMPLETED
MGSEDS T4 T4 = - vy - COMPLETED
WG T Ta o - - &7 - COMPLETED

Mot withstanding the result publishedideclarad, any case of UFM{unfair means) if found will make such
result nulfl and vold.

Hxin: - Ackciiny i 4 el TE Practical ds nol apply (o all the couras.
| Hlischimer: This elecironica@y generafed smdnrmetion does nol haye ary |egal walidily
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Shruti Shashwati
Case Rating Mol Ratad
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case ID GO-AMRSN-1509
Current Group World Check
Cender Female Date of Birth
Last Screened 23 May 2025 09:50 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Cngoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches 0
Mairs Shrub Shashawati
Dates Primtod 052028, 1e5S

Prirtod By HsmEnoeeT Fumar

Confidential
2T Now 1883
23 May 2025 08:50
MNa
Yoz
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT
23 May 2025 DQ'.ED Hemander Kumar Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
23 May 2025 08:50 Hemendar Kumar MNew Casa added Dasktop
Batch

NOTES

All srestamps in ths export are i UTCS and may be n vanance with tha locale me shown on the appicabion

Legal Moboe:

The conbenis of s recond ane privabe and confidental and should not be dsclosed o third parties. oniess: (1] the tenms of your ageeement with LEEG allow yo 1o
dio so; ii] the necord sutyect requesis any data thad you may hald on fhem, and such data includes thetr World-Check recoed, or (8} you ane under some other fegal
ohiigation % do so. Yoo must cansider and abida by your own abligahors in relatan o the dato. privecy nigs of indeaduals and must nosfy them of your insantion

Ip search against Wordd-Check and provide #hem wish mformabon comained i She Wiord-Check privecy stabement. 'Vau shall not rely upon ‘the content of this regon
withonit makimg independent checks o verify the infarmation contaimed thesein. irdormation comefated is necessarly bned and should be read by you in the coriext of
Ihe fuller cetails available in tha extermal sources 1 wisch links ane proviced. The sccuracy of thes indonrmation found in the undarnying scuroes must be vanfied with
the record subject beafone amy acticn is taken and you should infoem ws if any knks o e scuroes ane braken. I Shis recomd contains negative allegabons., it shoulkd
be assumed trat such allegadions are denied by fie subject. Yoo showld nal draw any negaihe inferenoes aboed indr ks or entiies iy because they are
identified in the catahase, nor because they ane shown as “Reparted being finked fo® ofthers ideniified in the databazs, The natune of linking vanes considerably
Mary persons ane inchused solely bocause thay hold or have hinid prominent. political positions or are conmeciad to such indiiduals.

Hairs: Shrutt Shashweali
Chate Prirdad 082025, 0858

Hemendar Kumar
iy e Y% LSEG ¥5uicence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Pan Number:

FLDPS6325D

FLDPS6325D

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO
SCORE.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Tru‘.:msUnit:m&,D CIBIL

COMNSUNER: SHRALITI SHASHWATI DATE-Z3. 0f- 2026
MEMEER ID: BS00115010_H0L 12455 TiME: 158320
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 8, 11,97, 32 080

FILE NOT FOUND - YOUR ENQUIRY ON SHRUTI SHASHWATI RETURNED NO CREDIT FILE.
ALL OF THE DETAILS REFLECTED IN THIS NO HIT CREDIT REPORT ARE THE DETAILS YOU ENTERED.

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
MAME- SHRUTI SHASHWATI
DATE OF BiIRTH: 27-11-1993 GENDER- FEMALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
SCORE NAME SCORE ECORING FACTORSE

CHEDIVISIONS BCORE = 1:  INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE.

POSSIBELE RANGE FOR CREDITVISIONS SCORE

Consumer with at least one rade on the bureau in last 36 months : 300 (High rigk) b BOO {low ek)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history céder than 36 months =

* Al leasi one tradeline with mdormation updated in tast 36 manths is equired.

IDENTIFIC ATION({S):

IDENTIFICATION TYRE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INGOME TAX 1D NUMBER (PanjE! FLDPSE325D
TELEPHONE(S):

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

ADDRESS{ES):

ADDRESS ) DELHI DELHI 110065
CATEGORY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENGE CODE: OATE REFPORTED 23-05-2005

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

END OF REPORT ON SHRUTI SHASHWATI
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Annexure 6 (b)

TransUnion— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMBUNER: SHRUTI SHASHNWATI DATE:Z3 (5. 2025

MEMBER ID: BEB00115010_KOL 12455 nmE: 155320

MEMEBER REFEREHCE NUMEBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,11.97 22,080

All inferrmaticn conained in this credi repon has been collated by TransUndon CIBIL Lirded | TU CIBIL) based an information provided! submitted by

its vamous members(“Members), &s part of periodic data subméssion and Mambers are requied 1o ensure sccuracy, compislensss and veracty of the
Informaton submitted. The credit report is genersed using the proprietary seanch and match legic of TU CIBIL TU CEBIL uses s best efforts o ensure
accuracy, completensss and verachy of the information contained in the Repodt, and shal only be liable and [ or responsible If any discrepancies ane directhy
aftributanie o TU CIBIL. The use of this regert i3 gevemed by the terms and condiions of the Operating Rules far TU CIBIL and itz Mambers.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1509

GQ-AMRSN-1509

Candidate Name:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Date Of Birth:

27-11-1993

27-11-1993

Father Name:

Ajit Kumar Sinha

Ajit Kumar Sinha

Addressl: Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment, Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment,
South Office Para, Doranda, Near to South Office Para, Doranda, Near to
Kamla Rani Medical Store, Ranchi, Kamla Rani Medical Store, Ranchi,
Jharkhand-834002 Jharkhand-834002

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I»/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D GQ-AMRSMN-1500
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Shruti Shashwarti
FATHER NAME Ajit Kumar Sinha
DATE OF BIRTH 27-Movember-1993
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Flat number 2C, Shelters Apartment, South Office Para, Doranda, Near to Kamla Rani

Medical Store, Ranchi, Jharkhand-334002
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
COMNCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case insttuted against the Reference
Mumber rmsed before us. The information s subyect to the search conducted within the Junisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prowided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information i= subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the information as per the public records available. The informanon s gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicabon of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
A Jpd
i

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: FLDPS6325D FLDPS6325D

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

(2 e-Filing anywtere antme

& CallUs ~ English ~
éﬁ:ﬂ Inccrne Tax Depariment, Givermment of india . D Eng

Individual/HUF - Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home » e-PayTax

e-Pay Tax
Q You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
DLYPGGO55C SHAHKI GXXXA
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1509 GQ-AMRSN-1509
Employee Id: 114165 114165
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 26-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

Date : 26-May-2015

[ uwan T Member id 1 Name | Father/Hushand Name | Establishment Name | DOl I DOE |
[102131609850] MHBANDD452300000332875 | SHRUTISHASHWATI | ANT KUMAR SINHA | KIS BANK LIMITED | sofoa/zoza | z4/13/2024 |
https:funifisdportal-epfo splindiapov infointerface
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shruti Shashwati

Shruti Shashwati

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1509 GQ-AMRSN-1509
Employee Id: 114165 114165
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 5 years and 8 months
in education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

19-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Shruti Shashwati Shruti Shashwati
DOB 27-11-1993 27-11-1993
Post Graduation

MName of the Board / 5chool

Indira Gandhi National Open University

Indira Gandhi National Open University

Course Master of Arts Master of Arts
Specialization / Major Economics Economics
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year 3 months between PG[June 2022) & Axis Bank Ltd(Sept 2024).After UAN initiation,No
employments found during this gap period.

Graduation

Mame of the Board / 5chool

Siksha '0" Anusandhan University

Siksha "O" Anusandhan University

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Year of Passing

2016

2016

gap period,

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 3 years between UG(2016) & PG(2019).After UAN initiation,No employments found during this

[Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

12th

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

NA

MNA

Year of Passing

2011

2011

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year between 12th std(2011) & UG(2012).

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board [ School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Mil

Mil

Year of Passing

2009

2009

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer AXIS BANK LIMITED AX1S BANK LIMITED
Full Name of the Employee Shruti Shashwati Shruti Shashwati
Date of joining - From 30-09-2024 30-09-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 24-12-2024 24-12-2024
Designation / Role Assistant Manager Assistant Manager

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 5 months between Axis Bank Ltd(December 2024) & AML{May 2025). During this period,

Candidate was preparing for competitive Examinations and has provided the relevant proofs. Hence considering the gap
period as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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